
1st Race. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $13,500 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 WAKES AND WEDDINGS (L) '19 G $8,000 125 Duran, F Jose Puentes or Maria Valenzuela Puentes, Jose
2 SILENT BULLET (L) '19 G $8,000 125 Flores, Pablo(alt) Jose Puentes or Maria Valenzuela Puentes, Jose
3 CHICAGO SOLDIER (IRE) (L) '19 G $8,000 125 Van Dyke, D Rancho Temescal, LLC or Red Baron's Barn LLC Glatt, Mark
4 TIZACRAFTYMINISTER (L) '18 G $8,000 125 Garcia, E Saratoga West Metz, Jeff
5 NAUGHTY NIKO (L) '18 G $8,000 125 Martinez, C Michael DerManouel Winick, Debbie
6 PERFORMATIVE (L) '20 G $8,000 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
Remmah Racing, Inc. Steiner, Jack

6
2nd Race. (CX6) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $22,000 (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 TURIAF (L) '20 F 122 Rivera, S Clint Roberts Tamayo, Isidro
2 SHE'S RESILIENT (L) '20 F 122 Rispoli, U Jerry McClanahan Papaprodromou, G
3 MY YAMMY LADY (L) '20 F 122 Espinoza, A B G Stables Sherman, Steve
4 A ROUSING BABE (L) '20 F 120 Alvarado, F Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Specht, Steve
5 SONOMA DREAMING (L) '20 F 122 Antongeorgi III,

W
Patrick Brogan, Brian Earley or Bruce Philipie Tamayo, Isidro

6 BLACKENED (L) '20 F 120 Gomez, A Boardshorts Stables, LLC Howey, Quinn

6
3rd Race. (CX10) CLAIMING $20,000-$18,000
Purse $21,000 (Plus up to $2,520 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(Turf)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 STOIC LUNA (L) '18 M $20,000 125 Ayuso, A Allan Pitchko Moger, Jr., Ed
2 BOLD DAUGHTER (L) '19 F $18,000 123 Orozco, I Paul Lininger Hansen, Roger
3 I'LL DO IT FOR YOU (L) '17 M $20,000 125 Alvarado, F Quentin B. Miller, Bernardo Orsi or George F. Schmitt Miller, Quentin
4 BYE BYE BUGGSY (L) '20 F $20,000 120 Rispoli, U Pappas Horse Racing, Corp, Todd Bladel, Joseph

Jaconi or William Strauss
McCarthy, Michael

5 MOONLITE IN HEAVEN (L) '19 F $20,000 125 Rivera, S CM Racing Miyadi, Steve
6 LYINATTHEBAR (L) '19 F $20,000 125 Garcia, E Robert Traynor Baker, D. Wayne
7 STATEFOREST (L) '17 M $20,000 125 Roman, E Hat Trick Racing France, Reid
8 CITY GLITTER (L) '18 M $20,000 125 Herrera, C Jerry R. & Margaret M. Martin Jackson, Ellen
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4th Race. (CS3) CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $14,500 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 TRABIESO AVELITO (L) '17 G $5,000 125 Rivera, S M & J Ranch Ramos, Jesus
2 DAD BOD (L) '19 G $5,000 125 Garcia, E D. Wayne Baker Baker, D. Wayne
3 HARBOR SKY (L) '18 G $5,000 125 Roman, E John Tipton Tamayo, Isidro
4 BORKAN (L) '18 G $5,000 125 Duran, F Allan Pitchko Moger, Jr., Ed
5 HAWK HILL (L) '17 G $5,000 125 Ayuso, A Juan Ochoa or Juan Antonio Silva Ramos, Jesus
6 SASQUATCH RIDE (L) '19 G $5,000 125 Pena, B Javier Ortiz Rivera, Leo
7 DUMB LUCK (L) '16 G $5,000 125 Antongeorgi III,

W
Leon Scott Tamayo, Isidro
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5th Race. (C3) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $22,000 (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(Turf)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 MACHO CHROME (L) '19 G 123 Alvarado, F Moger Inc. or Nick of Time Thoroughbreds LLC Moger, Jr., Ed
2 JOHNNY DAR (L) '19 G 123 Pena, B Sergio A. Salguero Tamayo, Isidro
3 LOOKOUT POINT (L) '19 G 125 Herrera, C Nancy Salas-Ibarra or Floriberta Trujillo Trujillo, Marcelino
4 HEAT N REHEAT (L) '17 G 123 Orozco, I Taboada Racing Stables LLC Tamayo, Isidro
5 TEX HANLEY (L) '19 G 125 Rispoli, U Cheryl Sauder or John Sauder Jauregui, O. J.
6 ATTENZIONE (L) '18 G 125 Antongeorgi III,

W
Dennis & Norine Grenier Wright, Blaine

7 RACKATAPTAP (L) '18 H 125 Espinoza, A Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Specht, Steve
8 CARDIFF CRACK (L) '19 G 125 Roman, E Frank Ables, Pamela Brunner, Dino Forristall, Bill

McLean or Todd Miller
McLean, Bill

9 MIDNIGHT METAL (L) '19 G 123 Ayuso, A Mark Haynes, Roman Rudy, Trevor Shoemaker, Rob
Smolich or Jamey R. Thomas

Thomas, Jamey

Blinkers Off: Midnight Metal
Hind Shoes On: Lookout Point
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6th Race. (C5) STAKES

California Oaks
$75,000 Guaranteed

Purse $75,000 Guaranteed 1 1/16 Miles(All Weather)
FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
1 SMILING LADY (LX) '20 F 122 Ayuso, A Philip Lebherz Mathis, Andy
2 DELUSIVELY (LX) '20 F 122 Gomez, A Edward or Theresa DeNike Bautista, Jose
3 BOURBON GLAZE (LX) '20 F 122 Antongeorgi III,

W
Eric Kenneally Wright, Blaine

4 MASTERY KAT (LX) '20 F 122 Pena, B Mark Haynes, Kevin Melder, Roger Noyes, Michael
Smith, Rhett Snider or Jamey R. Thomas

Thomas, Jamey
5 LILY POO (LX) '20 F 122 Rispoli, U Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners McCarthy, Michael
Blinkers Off: Mastery Kat
Blinkers On Hind Shoes Off: Delusively

5
7th Race. (C8) STAKES

Camilla Urso
$75,000 Guaranteed

Purse $75,000 Guaranteed 5 Furlongs(Turf)
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 ALWAYS SEEKING (LX) '19 F 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Steiner, Jack

2 SLACK TIDE (LX) '19 F 123 Orozco, I Ten Broeck Farm Wright, Blaine
3 CAROLINA MIA (LX) '17 M 123 Ayuso, A Margarito Arechiga Rondan, Felix
4 ALICE MARBLE '17 M 123 Rispoli, U Nicholas B. Alexander D'Amato, Philip
5 LEXINGTON HUMOR (LX) '19 F 123 Pena, B A. Jason Hall Stables, Custom Truck Accessories,

Shake and Bake Racing, LLC or Monte Hehnke
Jauregui, O. J.

6 SECRETS TOLD (LX) '18 M 123 Van Dyke, D Hronis Racing LLC Mathis, Andy
7 CHANCERY WAY '19 F 123 Roman, E Andy Smolich or Rob Smolich Thomas, Jamey
8 XMAS SURPRISE (LX) '18 M 123 Espinoza, A Marsha Naify Powell, Leonard
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8th Race. (C7) STAKES

Lost in the Fog
$75,000 Guaranteed

Purse $75,000 Guaranteed 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 COOL MOUNTAIN LAD (LX) '18 G 123 Pena, B William Lordan, Timothy Francis O'Leary or Larry

Powers
Trujillo, Victor

2 TOP HARBOR (LX) '18 H 123 Alvarado, F Gordon Jarnig, Kenny Marshall or Eric Schweiger McCanna, Tim
3 LOVESICK BLUES (LX) '18 G 123 Rispoli, U Nicholas B. Alexander Miyadi, Steve
4 UNRAPTURED (LX) '19 C 123 Espinoza, A Angela Adams, James Michael Connors, Paris Oliver

Connors or Richard Rasmussen
McCanna, Tim

5 MY SUMMER DREAM (LX) '18 G 123 Ayuso, A Danny A. Eplin Jauregui, O. J.
6 CREATIVE PEAK (LX) '19 C 123 Roman, E Huntertown Farm LLC Calvario, Samuel
7 CRAZY DREAMS(S) '19 G 123 Orozco, I Patrick Brogan Tamayo, Isidro
8 LARRY'S LEGEND (LX) '18 G 123 Rivera, S Huntertown Farm LLC Calvario, Samuel
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9th Race. (C6) STAKES

Golden Poppy
$75,000 Guaranteed

Purse $75,000 Guaranteed 1 1/16 Miles(Turf)
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 ROSE MADDOX '19 F 123 Rivera, S Nicholas B. Alexander Miyadi, Steve
2 NADETTE (FR)(S) '19 F 123 Ayuso, A Team Valor International, LLC Drysdale, Neil
3 SIGNORINA MERISI (GB) (LX) '19 F 123 Espinoza, A Ronald L. Charles or Samuel Gordon Badilla, Manuel
4 BUYBACK (LX) '16 M 123 Roman, E Tracy Henline & Paula Henline Wright, Blaine
5 TAM'S LITTLE ANGEL (LX) '19 F 123 Martinez, C Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Specht, Steve
6 EVER SMART (LX) '17 M 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Thor-Bred Stables LLC Drysdale, Neil

7 AUSTRALIA MIA '18 M 123 Rispoli, U Don Alberto Stable McCarthy, Michael
8 ANTHONYS CLEOPATRA (LX) '19 F 123 Alvarado, F Cacchiotti Ranch McCanna, Tim
9 CLOCKSTRIKESTWELVE (LX) '16 M 123 Pena, B Michael Rosenmayer Wong, Jonathan
10 ASCENDANCY '19 F 123 Orozco, I Jauregui Racing Stables Inc., Dan Barrett, David

Crossley, David Foran, Daniel Preiss, Angel D. Valadez
or Graham Witherall

Jauregui, O. J.
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10th Race. (C4) STAKES
California Derby

$100,000 Guaranteed
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed 1 1/16 Miles(All Weather)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS.
1 SEA DOG (LX) '20 G 122 Monroy, F Paradise Road Ranch, LLC Jauregui, O. J.
2 HARCYN (LX) '20 C 122 Antongeorgi III,

W
Jerome S. Moss Sherman, Steve

3 NAUVOO (LX) '20 G 122 Pena, B(alt) MJVET Stables or Taboada Racing Stables LLC Wong, Jonathan
4 EGON (LX) '20 C 122 Roman, E Williamson Racing LLC France, Reid
5 PHOSPHORESCENCE (FR) (LX) '20 C 122 Rispoli, U Andrew Warren or Rania Warren McCarthy, Michael
6 JAM SESSION (LX) '20 G 122 Espinoza, A Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners or Harry Colburn McCarthy, Michael
7 PASSARANDO '20 G 122 Alvarado, F Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Specht, Steve
8 CHASE THE CHAOS '20 G 122 Ayuso, A Bill Dory & Adam Ference Moger, Jr., Ed
9 PRINCE ABU DHABI (LX) '20 G 122 Chavez, A Lance Kinross or Steve Kinross Wright, Blaine
Blinkers On: Harcyn

9
11th Race. (C9) STAKES

San Francisco Mile (Grade III)
$250,000 Guaranteed

Purse $250,000 Guaranteed 1 Mile(Turf)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 TARANTINO (LX) '18 H 123 Ayuso, A Steve Moger Moger, Jr., Ed
2 BALNIKHOV (IRE) '19 G 123 Rispoli, U Little Red Feather Racing, Madaket Stables LLC, or Old

Bones Racing Stable, LLC
D'Amato, Philip

3 RIO KING (LX) '19 C 123 Rivera, S Huntertown Farm LLC Calvario, Samuel
4 BOB AND JACKIE '16 G 123 Valdivia, Jr., J Calvin Nguyen or Joey Tran Papaprodromou, G
5 TESORO '18 G 123 Alvarado, F Glen Road Racing, LLC, Highland Yard LLC or Ben

Raygoza
Jauregui, O. J. (FTG)

6 LAMPLIGHTER JACK (LX) '18 G 123 Cedillo, A Melvin Simonovich Barocio, Librado
7 IL BELLATOR '19 C 123 Gomez, A Edward or Theresa DeNike Bautista, Jose
8 FLAVIUS '15 R 123 Roman, E Abbondanza Racing, LLC, Donald Durando, Julia C.

Iavarone or Michael Iavarone
Papaprodromou, G

9 DICEY MO CHARA (GB) '18 G 123 Van Dyke, D Rancho Temescal, LLC or Red Baron's Barn LLC Powell, Leonard
Hind Shoes On: Il Bellator
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12th Race. (C1) MAIDEN CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $13,500 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 ROUSING STAR (L) '20 F $8,000 120 Alvarado, F Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Specht, Steve
2 SUE GENEROUS (L) '20 F $8,000 120 Rivera, S Gray Farms Inc. Howey, Quinn
3 PASSIONATE KISSES (L1) '20 F $8,000 120 Monroy, F Abraham Chavez, Jodi Cuellar or Chris Gounalakis McDaniel, W. L.
4 WHATWASTHENISNOW (L) '20 F $8,000 120 Garcia, E Megan Stiehr Ramos, Jesus
5 TOM'S PIC (L) '20 F $8,000 120 Martinez, C DP Racing Maravilla, Jorge
6 VALERIE (L) '20 F $8,000 120 Pena, B Ivan P. Becerra Becerra, Ivan
7 FRESNO CHILE (L) '20 F $8,000 120 Herrera, H Harris Farms, Inc. Meier, Monty
8 DANEHILL SONG (L) '20 F $8,000 120 Ayuso, A Omar Aldabbagh Mathis, Andy
9 HUSSAR'S HOPE (L1) '20 F $8,000 120 Herrera, C B G Stables Sherman, Steve
Shoes On: Fresno Chile

9
Off Races:C10 - CS1 - CS2 - CX4 - CX5 - CX7 - CX8 - CX9 - CX11 - CX12 - CX13 - CX44 - CX55

(S) Denotes Supplementary Nominations.

Extra Races For Sunday, April 30, 2023
(Entries Close on Thursday, April 27, 2023)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. (Plus up to $9,600 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price
$62,500.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE(Turf)
X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 ALLOWANCE CLAIMING

Purse $31,000. (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds Which Have
Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance
Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs., Unless Entered For The
Optional Claiming Price)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)
X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 ALLOWANCE CLAIMING

Purse $31,000. (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State
Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)
(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance
Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs, Unless Entered for the
Optional Claiming Price.)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH(All Weather)
X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 STARTER ALLOWANCE

Purse $22,000. (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds Which Have
Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 1 2 lbs.
(One win for $25,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)
Alternate Distance: One Mile (Turf)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $28,000. (Plus up to $3,360 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000, if for $35,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $32,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)
X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING

Purse $28,000. (Plus up to $3,360 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000, if for $35,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $32,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)
X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING

Purse $23,000. (Plus up to $2,760 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $18,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)
X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 CLAIMING

Purse $22,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000, if for $14,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CHECK THE OVERNIGHT TO ENSURE THAT YOUR
HORSES HAVE BEEN PROPERLY ENTERED - BLINKERS, SHOES, GELDINGS, ETC.
CHANGES CAN BE MADE BY CHANGE TIME IF NECESSARY.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING OFFICE,
MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX ON THE
PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE REPORTED TO
THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: 4-YEAR-OLD'S AND OLDER FIRST TIME STARTERS AND
HORSES WHO HAVE NOT RUN FOR 365 DAYS OR MORE MUST RECORD A
5-FURLONG WORK IN FRONT OF THE VETERINARIAN AND HAVE BLOOD DRAWN
BEFORE BEING ALLOWED TO ENTER INTO A RACE. THEY MUST RACE WITHIN 30
DAYS OF BEING REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST OR THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO
WORK AGAIN FOR THE VETERINARIAN. HORSES IN THESE SITUATIONS CAN
ENTER INTO RACES "BLOOD PENDING." IF THE BLOOD DOES NOT COME BACK BY
SCRATCH TIME OR THE BLOOD COMES BACK BAD, THE HORSE IS SUBJECT TO BE
SCRATCHED. THIS CHANGE DOES NOT APPLY TO HORSES WHO ARE WORKING TO
BE REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST. THOSE HORSES ARE STILL NOT ALLOWED TO
ENTER "BLOOD PENDING.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANY HORSE THAT HAS NOT RACED FOR 120 DAYS OR
MORE WILL REQUIRE AN EXAM WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ENTRY. PLEASE CONTACT THE
RECEIVING BARN TO SCHEDULE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: IF YOU GET NEW HORSES, PLEASE REMEMBER TO
REGISTER THEM WITH HISA.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THE PAYMASTER WILL NO LONGER ACCEPT CASH FOR
CLAIMS. PLEASE CONTACT HER FOR WIRING INSTRUCTIONS AT
LORI.BAILEY@GOLDENGATEFIELDS.COM

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE BE EXTREMELY WARY OF SELLING OR GIVING
HORSES AWAY TO A GENTLEMAN NAMED PETE CHAVEZ FROM BAKERSFIELD.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: IN ADDITION TO HISA COGGINS REQUIREMENTS, ANY
HORSES SHIPPING WITHIN THE STATE FROM A NON-1/ST PROPERTY WILL BE
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE PROOF OF VACCINATION FOR EHV/EIV NO LESS THAN 14
DAYS AND NO MORE THAN 180 DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT ON THE HEALTH
CERTIFICATE. THIS SHOULD INCLUDE VACCINATION DATE, VACCINE TYPE, AND
LOT NUMBER. HORSES SHIPPING FROM OUT OF STATE MUST HAVE ALL 7 HISA
VACCINATIONS LISTED ON THEIR HEALTH CERTIFICATE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: EVERY HORSE ON THE GROUNDS AND EVERY HORSE
COMING IN REQUIRES A CURRENT COGGINS (WITHIN 1 YEAR).

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ALL HORSES, INCLUDING STABLE PONIES, MUST HAVE
PROOF OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE WITHIN 5 DAYS OF ENTERING THE GROUNDS
AND REQUIRED VACCINATIONS.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THE TURF CLUB IS NOW OPEN ALL RACEDAYS.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THE OWNER/TRAINER LOT IS FOR JOCKEYS, OWNERS,
TRAINERS AND OFFICIALS **ONLY.** PLEASE DO NOT PARK THERE UNLESS YOU
FALL INTO ONE OF THESE CATEGORIES.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE REMEMBER TO SUBMIT YOUR WORKERS TO THE
RACING OFFICE AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE. CONTINUED FAILURE TO DO SO WILL
RESULT IN ACTION BY THE STEWARDS.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: HORSES SHIPPING TO GGF FROM TURF PARADISE MUST
HAVE AN EXAM BY A REGULATORY VET PRIOR TO THEIR FIRST WORK OR RACE.
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X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 MAIDEN
Purse $30,000. (Plus up to $9,000 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award
Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: CARF SUMMER FAIR STALL APPS WERE DUE SAT., APRIL
15. PLEASE SEE OR CONTACT TOM "BOMBER" DOUTRICH AT (415) 271-4613.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANY HORSE NOT CURRENT ON COGGINS OR VACCINES
IS SUBJECT TO BE SCRATCHED. ONCE THE OVERNIGHT IS OUT, ENTRIES WILL BE
RANDOMLY REVIEWED FOR FOR VACCINES AND COGGINS.

APPRENTICE JOCKEY MATILDA BURNHAM ***110 WILL BE REPRESENTED BY
AGENT MONTY HANNA (925) 895-4587

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: INCOME TAX PREPARATION SERVICES FOR STABLE
AREA WORKERS IS AVAILABLE IN THE CTT OFFICE AT GGF ON TUESDAYS AND
THURSDAYS FOR FREE FROM 12:00 - 3:00 UNTIL MAY 15.
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A ROUSING BABE
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BALNIKHOV (IRE)
BLACKENED
BOB AND JACKIE
BOLD DAUGHTER
BORKAN
BOURBON GLAZE
BUYBACK
BYE BYE BUGGSY
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CARDIFF CRACK
CAROLINA MIA
CHANCERY WAY
CHASE THE CHAOS
CHICAGO SOLDIER (IRE)
CITY GLITTER
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CREATIVE PEAK
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DAD BOD
DANEHILL SONG
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DICEY MO CHARA (GB)
DUMB LUCK
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EVER SMART
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HARBOR SKY
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HAWK HILL
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I R# PP

I'LL DO IT FOR YOU
IL BELLATOR
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JAM SESSION
JOHNNY DAR
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LAMPLIGHTER JACK
LARRY'S LEGEND
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LILY POO
LOOKOUT POINT
LOVESICK BLUES
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MACHO CHROME
MASTERY KAT
MIDNIGHT METAL
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MY SUMMER DREAM
MY YAMMY LADY

N R# PP

NADETTE (FR)
NAUGHTY NIKO
NAUVOO

P R# PP

PASSARANDO
PASSIONATE KISSES
PERFORMATIVE
PHOSPHORESCENCE (FR)
PRINCE ABU DHABI

R R# PP

RACKATAPTAP
RIO KING
ROSE MADDOX
ROUSING STAR

S R# PP

SASQUATCH RIDE
SEA DOG
SECRETS TOLD
SHE'S RESILIENT
SIGNORINA MERISI (GB)
SILENT BULLET
SLACK TIDE
SMILING LADY
SONOMA DREAMING
STATEFOREST
STOIC LUNA
SUE GENEROUS
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TAM'S LITTLE ANGEL
TARANTINO
TESORO
TEX HANLEY
TIZACRAFTYMINISTER
TOM'S PIC
TOP HARBOR
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VALERIE

W R# PP

WAKES AND WEDDINGS
WHATWASTHENISNOW

X R# PP

XMAS SURPRISE

In Today for

SATURDAY, APRIL 29, 2023

94 In Body

0 Also Eligible

94 Total In Today

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - IN TODAY SHEET
FIFTY EIGHTH DAY

SATURDAY, APRIL 29, 2023


